3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-006253 11APR2019 | TB | GB
SHIT REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE AT 0T5 4T, ST R [
£ ECR-20-016023 1ONOV2020 | JWC RK
2151929~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL | ECR-20-017418 180EC2020 | JNC | 6B
2151929-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151929-1 F Tool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151929-2 F ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151929-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.60 mm [.063] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS S
408-35047 L]
- r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- - ANDERSON TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION — T T9052-9 Tchm SumL INSULATION ADJISTHERT 1544
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL BEEEEEEE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEA 3\~ | | L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Ry
2 54-2.92 mm [.100-.115 IN] 1 10-17 .30 mm [ 043- 051 IN] Zﬁl 2.54-2.92 mm [.100- 115 IN]J P 10-1.30 mm [.043- 051 INJ - 1 1 1 1 T-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL 63901-8800 Rev C TERMINAL 63901-8800 Rev C : : : | - [T [ 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
appLcaTionEd appLIcAT onEH T T | = | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - SPECTIFICATION - - | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
A N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED SRELE
A N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL N I I I I 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
2867471 £3030-0003 286974-2 £3031-0002 1-2867147-2 420261 1-286974- 1 420361 T 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
286747-2 43030-0002 286974-3 43031-0003 1-286741-3 420263 1-286974-2 420363 - | | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286 1473 43030-0001 286974-4 43031-0017 - | | 1 1 2119740-] TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
286747-4 43030-1001 286974-5 43031-0018 -2l 2127 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
;:2;2;2 jig?gggg; ;:22;1? jig?lggg; N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
A N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2867471 13030-0053 286974-8 £13031-0053 — T Tseas T TP FEED T
286747-8 157173-0001 286974-9 £3031-0102 :
T ESEERrE e ETEIEINE VI VR VR 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
BT R L0003 a0 L0000 T2l 2172 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1-286747- | 45773-0053 1572840-2 14372-3606 ety rpr Pt o018030-1  INUT, HEX, HEG, Roffy, M3 S
YIS 130310001 A N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
5 : R T 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
g%;% ® = CF?”ﬁ?Ngi%G**V %EgggEHEéGQETTING B N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
b il - Pl ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 0.95+/-0.04 [.0375+/-.0015] 8.3 - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
e AWC OR 0.3omme | 0.875+/-0.0350.0345+/-.0015] 9.1 B 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
c4 AWG OR 0.20mmz | 0.815+/-0.035 [.032+/-.001] 9.8 N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
A N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1) A N 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L T2l 2172 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-T2 21 21 2] 2-2844962-4 [SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A N 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A N 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Z/\x§Eg§§GgCBEUE§$SEgk%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T AT R I 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >
' A N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B E N B T c119955°1 |STRIFPER, SIDE FPEED -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE IN - b 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.10-1. 30 B L L o 1739688974 |5TOF, SHEAR L
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151941 FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.31-2.77. N - PP bt 217980071 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151375 FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.30-1.85. N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 ! : : ! ! 1163391 7-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. %VVA{%%JI?QG - 1 1 1 1 3-2400641-9 SPACER |/
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - —— { { 797575 |DEPRESSOR SHERR 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H T I I 5 538011-3 |BLOCK CRINPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N1 |2 2 1| 1] 7-2119582-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER %
N T2 2T 1-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRPRZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
HOFFNER ) Y
Cﬁ BN 22APR20T3 _ > iyigf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?2APR2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qi%{:::Z}iﬁﬁ - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151929 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC
MEC I

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTI

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF —= = 2.9+0

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWHNOFFNER 19APRCOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS [ONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ELBIN e larrisbere, PR TITOS 08

' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD C2APR20T 3 | NAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION : oy

ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES - *
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2151 979

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151929- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151929-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151929-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.60 mm [.063] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ANDERSON TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-FIT (3.0) FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL S c079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |245
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3N 1 1 %282% EE;AIEE%&NEE\E%OE Zlg\t gjf
2 54-2.92 mm [.100- 115 IN] 110-1.30 mm [.043-.051 IN] zﬁl 2. 54-2.92 wm [.100- 115 INJ 1.10-1.30 mm [.043-.051 IN] zﬁl T SERTIIE MECAANICAL o ASSEMBLY 539
- 63901-8800 Rev C
XEEMM%MN 63901-8800 Rev C XEEMM%MN o N 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) SPECTEICATION ) - |REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ANDERSON TERMINAL — | 4] 4 2168083-9 | oCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
286747~ 43030-0003 286974-2 43031-0002 1-286747-2 42026 1-286974- ] 12036 i B 1196032 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
286741-2 43030-0002 286974-3 43031-0003 1-286747-3 420263 1-286974-2 420363 — P T 1-1803083-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
086747-3 43030-000]1 0860974-4 43031-0017 - I I 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
2867474 430301001 2869745 43031-0018 - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
286747-5 43030-005]1 286974-6 43031-005]1 - | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
2867476 43030-0052 286974-1 43031-0052 - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
2867471 43030-0053 286974-8 43031-0053 - | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
286747-8 45773-000]1 286974-9 43031-0102 H | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286 147-9 A5773-0007 1-286974-0 43031-0103 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-286747-0 45773-0003 1572840- | 44372-0002 N PR R 1680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 06
*22225171* jg;;fgggf 15728402 44317273606 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
-l 22 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE @ Lgil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.04 [.0375+/-.0015] 8.3 - | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
22 AWG OR 0.35mm?2 | 0.875+/-0.0350.0345+/-.0015] 9.1 - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0.815+/-0.035 [.032+/-.001) 9.8 - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] - | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L -l 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
16; NECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5%5%&3g?ggUig#fgg%%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 1 13500282 |STRIP GUIDE >
‘ - | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | SEEEEEE SIHIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING., COMPRESSION 12
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.10-1.30. | | 1-356885-4 |STOF, SHEAR I
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151941 FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.31-2.77. | - W W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1 0
REFER TO APPLICATOR 2151375 FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.30-1.85. N - | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1-1633917-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
DOCUMENT . 1071-35000. $WARNTNG - | 3-240641-9  |SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ; { { 575 s TOEPRESSOR AT g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 55380113 MMK<RWWRSMQR 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N | | 7-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRPR20TS — TE Comect v
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN C2APR20T3 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?2APR2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 1 9 2 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

66

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T

—=— = 2.94+0.5

q

ERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RU

¢
|

i Ll REF
35 . 58+0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE

BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

ISR | ow
| HOFFNER
K

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

I19APR2OTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHT»ELBIN 22APR2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
o [arvo C2APR20T 3 | NAME :
T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PPPPP

CCCCCC

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151929

mer Access

ible Production Drawing — |*MF {7 4 OFA e F

SHEETS

I & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




